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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI

DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 285

ANSWERED ON 20.03.2025


JAL JEEVAN MISSION IN MAHASAMUND


†285. SMT. ROOPKUMARI CHOUDHARY:


Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:


(a) the number of household tap connections provided so far under the Jal Jeevan Mission

(JJM) in Mahasamund, Dhamtari and Gariaband districts of Mahasamund Lok Sabha

Constituency; and


(b) the total number of approved projects along with the number of works completed and yet

to be completed?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI C. R. PATIL)


(a) & (b) A statement is laid on the table of the House.


*****
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Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) to (b) of Lok Sabha Starred question no. 285

answered on 20.03.2025 on “Jal Jeevan Mission in Mahasamund” raised by Smt.

Roopkumari choudhary


(a) As reported by State Government, 429503 household tap connections provided, so far, under the Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) in Mahasamund, Dhamtari and Gariaband districts of Mahasamund

Lok Sabha Constituency.


(b) Total 29160 number of approved projects along with the 7451 scheme works completed and

21709 scheme work under progress.


*****

